City of Leon Valley
2022 Bond Survey Results

There were a total of 634 forms returned, which represents a 9.70% return rate.
Following are the results of each item:

- Lived in Leon Valley for how many years?
o] <3 years —40 - 6.3%

0] 3-5years — 34 - 5.4%

0] 6-10 years — 62 — 9.8%

0] 11-20 years — 120 — 18.9%

0] 21+ years — 370 — 58.4%

o] No response — 8 — 1.3%

- Why do you live in Leon Valley?

0 Convenient location — 385 — 60.7%

0 NISD schools — 128 — 20.2 %

o] Grew up here — 55 —-8.7%

o] Good City Services — 122 — 22.4%

o] Like the community — 318 — 50.2%

- Number of children under 18 in household:
o] Yes —84 — 13.5%

o] No — 537 — 86.5%

- Registered to vote in Leon Valley?

o] Yes — 595 - 95.7%

o] No — 27 —4.3%

- Which City elections did you vote in?
0] Fall 2020 — 445 — 70.0%

o] Spring 2021 — 412 — 64.8%



Fall 2021 — 433 — 68.1%

Would you vote for a Bond for Public Works?
Yes — 457 — 75.4%

No — 149 — 24.6%

Bond for Library Annex?

Yes — 326 — 53.7%

No — 281 — 46.3%

Bond for Both pools?

Yes — 227 — 37.6%

No — 377 — 62.4%

Bond for One pool and convert other to Recreational Facility?
Yes — 365 —-61.3%

No — 230 — 38.7%

Which pool to replace?

Evers Road pool — 249 — 48.9%

Poss Road pool — 260 — 51.1%

Vote for tax increase to cover Bonds?

Yes — 350 — 58.8%

No — 245 - 41.2%



